From: <u>Arellano, Joey</u>

To: Press

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Morales and Orlando City Commissioner Tony Ortiz to Host Autism Awareness

Event

Date: Friday, March 18, 2022 2:28:03 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 18, 2022

CONTACT:

Maria Kolmetz Office of Representative Daisy Morales 407-207-3840 Maria.Kolmetz@myfloridahouse.gov

State Representative Daisy Morales and Orlando City Commissioner Tony Ortiz to Host Autism Awareness Event

ORLANDO, Fla. – State Representative Daisy Morales (D-Orlando) and Orlando City Commissioner Tony Ortiz will host the Central Florida United for Autism Event on Saturday, April 2, 2022 from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. at the Englewood Neighborhood Center.

Government agencies and private companies providing services for assessment, education therapy and employment training will be participating.

Experts from Center for Autism and Related Disabilities at UCF will hold a workshop, ADP Cares will be speaking and Community Legal Services Mid-Florida will explain Guardian Advocacy to families with children in the autism spectrum.

WHO: State Representative Daisy Morales (D-Orlando)

Orlando City Commissioner Tony Ortiz (District 2) Center for Autism and Related Disabilities at UCF

ADP Cares

Community Legal Services Mid-Florida

WHEN: Saturday, April 2, 2022

10 a.m. to 1 p.m.

WHERE: Englewood Neighborhood Center

6123 La Costa Dr.

Orlando, FL 32807

COST: This event is free to the public and exhibitors